

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Sarah.Korba@epilepsyallianceamerica.org

## Epilepsy Alliance America Announces New Member: South Carolina Advocates for Epilepsy

**Baton Rouge, LA, July 28, 2021** – Epilepsy Alliance America's a nation-wide network of community-based epilepsy organizations dedicated to providing direct care, education and support services to people living with epilepsy and the people who care for them is growing! At their July 2021 Board Meeting, the Board approved South Carolina Advocates for Epilepsy's (S.A.F.E.) membership application.

"We are excited to add S.A.F.E. to our organization's network of dedicated local providers serving people with epilepsy and their families. Their commitment to providing education and advocacy throughout the state of South Carolina is impressive, states Jeff Sinsebox, Board President, Epilepsy Alliance America. "The addition of dedicated providers such as S.A.F.E. furthers EAA mission to support all people impacted by epilepsy in the US."

"S.A.F.E. is elated to end our 10-year anniversary celebration with such a big announcement! By officially joining the Epilepsy Alliance America, we are connecting with other-like minded epilepsy organizations and strengthening the services we provide to people affected by epilepsy in South Carolina for the future." states Karen St. Marie, Executive Director of S.A.F.E.

## About South Carolina Advocates for Epilepsy (S.A.F.E.)

South Carolina Advocates for Epilepsy (S.A.F.E.) supports those living with epilepsy and their loved ones in the state of South Carolina. Our purpose is to advocate, educate and inspire those living with epilepsy and help them lead a normal life.

For more information, visit S.A.F.E. website at https://scepilepsy.org/.

## **About the Epilepsy Alliance America**

Epilepsy Alliance America is a nation-wide network of community-based epilepsy organizations who are dedicated to confronting the spectrum of challenges created by seizures through the promotion of independence and quality of life for people with epilepsy and their families. Epilepsy Alliance America was founded in 2018 by eight leading grassroots epilepsy organizations who have unified in their mission to provide direct support to people with epilepsy, and the people who care for them.

Members of Epilepsy Alliance America have been collectively supporting people with epilepsy for decades through support services, information, education, advocacy, and public awareness. As a result, the Alliance provides real epilepsy help to approximately 1 million Americans living with Epilepsy.

Epilepsy Alliance is actively accepting new members who share in our mission of supporting people with epilepsy and their families. Learn more at <a href="https://www.epilepsyallianceamerica.org/membership/benefits/">https://www.epilepsyallianceamerica.org/membership/benefits/</a>.

For more information, visit the Epilepsy Alliance America website at www.epilepsyallianceamerica.org